



*City of Milton*  
*Purchasing Department*

***ITB 2019.02.05 –Retractable Basketball Goals***

***ADDENDA #1 – Ceiling Height, Licensing/Permitting***

***February 14, 2019***

\*\*\*\*\*

**Question:** What is the gym ceiling height?

**Answer:** 22 feet from beam to floor. Beams are 6 feet apart.

**Question:** Will we need to provide a General Contractor License?

**Answer:** No. Specialty contractors don't require licensing here.

**Question:** Will we need to pull permits for the project?

**Answer:** No. We will be in charge of final inspection, upon completion.